Fall Color Run Leg One

Turn into Elegant Farmer Parking Lot

Turn Onto And Go | Odometer
Miles Total
Start at Park and Ride (Zero Out Odometer) 0
Right onto Golf Road and go 0.2 0.2
Right onto Milwaukee St. @ stop sign and go 1.6 1.8
Straight  at Stop Sign @ Genesee St. and go 0.1 1.9
Right onto Main St. and go 11 3
Left onto Waterville Road and go 14 4.4 -
Bear Left onto Waterville Road and go 0.9 5.3
Left onto Waterville Lake Road and go 0.8 6.1
Left onto . us-18 and go 0.2 6.3
Right onto CO Road C and go 1 7.3
Left onto Morris Road and go 1.8 9.1
Right onto Brandybrook Road / Co Road G and go 1.5 10.6
Straight  at Stop and continue onto CR C and go 1.2 11.8
Left onto Waterville Road and go 2.7 14.5
Left on to CRZZ and go 0.2 14.7
Right onto Waterville Road and go 0.9 15.6
Right onto Piper Road (unmarked) and go 1.9 17.5
Left on to HWY 67 and go 0.2 177
Left onto Township Rd X and go 1.5 19.2
Left on to HWY 59 and go 0.3 19.5
Right onto Township Rd X and go 0.1 19.6
Straight onto Stop Sign on Sprauge and go 0.3 19.9
Straight onto at Stop Sign @ RR Crossing and go 14 21.3
Right onto CRE and go 0.5 21.8
Left onto CREE and go 1.6 23.4
Right onto Beulah and go 1.3 24.8
Straight on Across CR-NN and go 14 26.1
Straight onto Cross LO and go 1.5 27.6
Straight Beulah Changes to Marsh and go 0.3 27.9
Left onto Hwy J and go 2.3 30




Fall Color Run Leg Two Leg 2 Morning
And Go | Odometer | Odometer
Turn Onto Miles Subtotal Total
ZERO OUT ODOMETER and go 0 30
Left onto CR"J" and go 1.1 1.1 31.1
Right onto CR"" and go 1.7 2.8 32.8
Left onto CR"LO" and go 1.6 4.4 34.4
Left onto Beulah Road and go 1.8 6.2 36.2
Right onto CR"J" and go 1.2 7.4 37.4
Left onto Stringers Bridge Road and go 2.7 10.1 40.1
Right onto St. Peters Rd and go 0.5 10.6 40.6
Straight  at Stop Sign to Townline and go 1.9 125 42.5
Straight  at Stop signon CR "J" and go 2.3 14.8 44.8
Left onto Onto CR "LO" and go 2 16.8 46.8
Left on to Onto Nature Road and go 24 19.2 49.2
Right onto Bluff Road and go 2.4 21.6 51.6
Left on to Scout Road and go 1.5 23.1 53.1
Right onto Little Praire Road and go 14 24.5 54.5
Straight onto Half Mile Rd and go 0.5 25 55
Left onto Bluff Road and go 1.2 26.2 56.2
Right onto Palmyra Road (By Cemetary) and go 0.2 26.4 56.4
Straight  to Stop sign @ Hwy 67 across to Palmyra Rd. and go 1 27.4 57.4
Straight on Stop sign @ Little Prairie Rd. (onto CR-Z) and go 2 29.4 59.4
Straight Thru Cross RR Tracks @ Stop Sign and Hwy 59 and go 0.3 29.7 59.7
Left onto Mill Road and go 0.8 30.5 60.5
Straight across across Hwy 59 to Carlin Road and go 0.2 30.7 60.7
Straight onto Stop sign @ RR crossing and go 1.3 32 62
Straight onto to E Bluff St. (changes from Carlin Rd.) and go 0.4 324 62.4
Left onto S Third St. and go 14 33.8 63.8
Right onto Tower Road and go 1.1 34.9 64.9
Right onto Young Rd and go 0.5 35.4 65.4
Left thru Taramack Rd. and go 0.5 35.9 65.9
Straight onto Stop Sign crossing Bluff and go 1.8 37.7 67.7
Right onto Greening Rd and go 14 39.1 69.1
Left onto CR"H" and go 0.2 39.3 69.3
Right onto us 12 and go 4.2 43,5 73.5
Left on to Reliance Road and go 0.9 44.4 74.4
Left onto CR"P" and go 1.8 46.2 76.2
Right onto Kettle Moraine Dr. and go 1% 47.3 77.3
Left onto State Park Rd and go 1.7 49 79
Right onto Kettle Moraine Dr. and go 0.9 49.9 79.9
Left onto Clover Valley Road and go 0.9 50.8 80.8
Right onto Clover Valley Road and go 1.3 52.1 82.1
Right onto Millis Road and go 1.3 534 83.4
Left on to CR"P" and go 1.3 54.5 84.5
Straight onto onto HWY 59 through lights and go 0.9 55.4 85.4
Straight onto Second exit on Round-a-bout (Old HWY 12) and go 0.3 55.7 85.7
Left on to into Brewhouse 841 Reset Odometer




Whitewater to Wales
Leg 3 |
Turn on lights and zero odometer

Leg Dist. ' Turn Notes Total Miles
- Right Turn right out of parking lot onto US 12 0
2 ™ Straight At roundabout take second exit (straight) onto US 12° .2
1.0 7 Straight At light go straight across HWY 12 onto CTH P(regroup) 1.2
2.8 & Left Turn left onto Kettle Moraine Drive 4.0
1.7 ™ Straight Go straight at CTH O stop sign 5.7
1.1 & Left Turn left onto Jackson Road 6.8
0.8 = Right Turn right onto East Milwaukee St, US 12 7.6
2.3 & Left Turn left onto Tamarack Road (Sign hard to see) 9.9
0.8 & Left Turn left onto Greening Road (regroup) 10.7
15 - Right Turn right onto County Highway H 12.2
2.5 & Left Turn left onto Bluff Road 14.7
0.7 = Right Turn right onto Young Road 15.4
0.8 71 Straight Go straight at CTH stop sign 16.2
2.8 & Left Turn left onto Tamarack 18.2
2.4 e Left Over RR tracks then slight left onto 4™ ST 20.6
b | - Right Turn right onto west main Street, CTH H 20.7
1.6 & Left Turn left onto County Road H 22.3
14 4 Straight Go straight at CTH Z stop sign, onto CTH 7Z 23.7
1.7 T Straight Go straight at stop sign, stay on CTY ZZ 25.4
1.5 & Left Turn left onto County Road ZC 26.9
1.1 < Left Turn left and stay on County Road ZC 28.0
24 4 Right Turn right onto County Road Z 30.4
.5 - Right Turn right onto County Road D 30.9
4.3 -2 Right Turn right onto State Highway 67 35.2
3 & Left Turn left onto County Road D (regroup) 35.5
.9 & Left Turn left onto County Road C & D 36.4
4 =2 Right Turn right onto County Road D 36.8
24 -> Right Turn sharp right onto County Road E 39.2
2.1 -2 Right Turn right onto County Road ZZ 41.3
3.3 - Right Turn right onto State Highway 67 44.6
1.5 - Right Turn right onto County highway C (regroup) 46.1
3.7 & Left Turn left onto County Road C 49.8
2.3 - Right Turn right onto Sunset Drive, US 18 52.1
2.0 1 Straight At roundabout take 2™ exit onto US 12 54.1
2 €= Left Turn left into Culver’s 54.3
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Wales to Hartland
leg4
Turn on lights and zero odometer

Notes Total Miles

Head west on Hyw 18

At roundabout, take 2™ onto US 18

Turn right onto South Waterville Lake Road (regroup)
Turn right onto South Waterville Road

Turn left onto Delafield Road

Turn right onto Sawyer Road (at roundabout)

Turn right onto Valley Road, CTH B

Turn left onto Mission Road

Turn left onto Nashotah Road (Blind Corner)

Turn right onto North Sawyer Road, CTH P

Turn left onto East Wisconsin Avenue, CTHR

At round about continue straight onto West Lake Drive
Turn right onto County Highway P

Turn right onto County Highway K (regroup)

Turn left onto Westshore Drive

Turn left onto Killarney Road

Turn left onto Clare Lane

Turn left onto Roosevelt Road

Turn right onto County Road O

County O turns into HWY 167

Turn right onto Carmel Road  (Holy Hill — regroup)
Turn left onto Donegal Road

Turn left onto Emerald Drive

Turn right onto St. Augustine Road

Turn right onto St. Augustine Road

Turn right onto Monches Road

Cross CTH Q and make slight left onto Hartley Road
Turn left onto County Highway E

Angle right and stay on County Road E

Continue straight through round about, stay on County Road E
Turn left continuing on County Roar E

Turn right continuing on County Road E

At County Road K go straight staying on County Road E
Turn left into Senor Tomas parking lot
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